Dallas Christian (0-6-0, 0-0-0) -vs- Howard Payne (3-3-2, 0-0-0)
09/24/2022 at Brownwood, Texas (Citizens National Bank Field)

Date: 09/24/2022 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Sraum: Gitizans National Bank Field Dallas Christian 0 9 0
Officials: Howard Payne 0 3 3
Dallas Christian 0 Howard Payne 3
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
3 Buchanan, William 0 0O 0 o 86 GK 1 Flores, Eduardo 0 0O 0 O 90
4 Ramirez, Jose 0 0 0 O 41 DEF 3 Riedel, Ashton 1 i 0 O 90
7 Martinez, Gerardo 0 0O 0 o 90 DEF 5 Drake, Cristian 2 i 0 O 90
8 Becerra-Esparza, Jaime 0 0 0 o 73 MID 7 Colmenares, Julio 3 1 1 0 47
10 Quinonez, Jesus 0 0O 0 o 78 MID 9 Paz, Alexander 1 0O 0 O 35
16 Najar, Ivan 2 1 0 O 82 MID 10 Cancino, Gael 0 0 O 1 53
17 Hernandez, Adan 0 0O 0 o 56 MID 11 Santos, Obed 0 0O 0 O 24
18 Tramel, Joseph 0 0 0 o 79 DEF 16 Kehrein, Axel 0 0O 0 O 45
20 Martin, Jacob 0 0O 0 o 71 FWD 23 Hernandez, Daniel 4 i 0 O 62
21 Montolla, Brandon 3 1 0 O 90 DEF 26 De Santiago, Oscar 0 0O 0 O 90
GK 25 Flores, Brandon 0 0O 0 o 90 DEF 32 Hefner, Taylor 1 1 1 1 72
Substitutes Substitutes
1 Mosley, Nacir 0 0O 0 o 11 DEF 12 Connelly, Deaven 0 0O 0 O 66
Fierro, Diego 0 0O 0 O 10 DEF 13 Castro, Vicente 0 0O 0 O 8
13 Robinson, Anthony 0 0O 0 o 43 DEF 18 Santamaria, Mikel 2 2 0 O 39
14 Callejas, Jeremy 0 0O 0 o 24 DEF 20 Massingill, Dylan 3 2 1 0 35
15 Dupree, Devon 0 0O 0 O 10 MID 21 Warren, Seth 0 0 0 1 55
19 Torres, Nick 0 0O 0 O 8 DEF 22 Narro, Juan 0 0O 0 O 36
22 Martinez, Nicholas 0 0O 0 o 29 MID 24 Mauldin, Ethan 1 0O 0 O 43
23 Viera, Kevin 0 0 0 oO 19 MID 25 Hallman, Zachary 0 0O 0 O 2
Totals 5 2 0 0 990 DEF 29 Iniguez, Sebastian 0 0 0 o0 8
Totals 18 9 3 3 990
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
25 Flores, Brandon 90:00 3 6 # Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
Totals 3 6 1 Flores, Eduardo 90:00 0 2
Totals 0 2
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Dallas Christian 2 5 Dallas Christian 0 0
Howard Payne 7 11 18 Howard Payne 3 4 7
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Dallas Christian 5 1 6 Dallas Christian 8 4 12
Howard Payne 2 0 2 Howard Payne 4 7 11
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
GOAL by HPU Colmenares, Julio Assist by
69:28 HPU  Julio Colmenares Seth Warren Warren, Seth.
GOAL by HPU Hefner, Taylor Assist by Cancino,
72:57 HPU  Taylor Hefner Gael Cancino Gael.
GOAL by HPU Massingill, Dylan Assist by
85:02 HPU Dylan Massingill Taylor Hefner Hefner, Taylor.

Cautions and Ejections: 73:39 (YELLOW), #23 Kevin Viera (DCC)



Time

00:
00:
01:
07:
07:
10:
11:
12:
13:
14:
148
17:
20:
21:
22:
22:
22:
23:
23:
23:
23:
24:
27:
28:
30:
30:
32:
33:
34:
34:
34:
35:
36:
36:
36:
36:
37:
38:
38:
39:
42:
43:
44:
45:
45:

15

45:

45:
45:
45:
45:
45:
45:
45:
45:
45:
:00

45

00
00
17
32
43
24
54
41
33
07

00
26
00
00
36
36
13
13
13
13
23
23
39
32
50
11
20
32
32
32
53
40
40
40
40
17
05
45
37
03
53
04
00
00

00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

Team
HPU
DCC
DCC
HPU
HPU
DCC
HPU
DCC
HPU
DCC
HPU
HPU
DCC
DCC
HPU
DCC
HPU
HPU
HPU
HPU
HPU
HPU
HPU
HPU
HPU
DCC
HPU
DCC
DCC
DCC
DCC
HPU
HPU
HPU
DCC
DCC
DCC
HPU
HPU
HPU
HPU
HPU
HPU

DCC

HPU
HPU
HPU
HPU
HPU
DCC
DCC
DCC
DCC
DCC

Play By Play

Play

Flores, Eduardo at goalie for Howard Payne

Flores, Brandon at goalie for Dallas Christian

Foul on Quinonez, Jesus.

Shot by HPU Paz, Alexander.

Shot by HPU Hernandez, Daniel, bottom center, saved by Flores, Brandon.
Foul on Quinonez, Jesus.

Foul on Hefner, Taylor.

Shot by DCC Montolla, Brandon, out left.

Foul on Cancino, Gael.

Foul on Becerra-Esparza, Jaime.

Shot by HPU Hernandez, Daniel, out top right.

Corner kick [17:00].

Foul on Hernandez, Adan.

Shot by DCC Najar, Ivan, bottom center, saved by Flores, Eduardo.
Shot by HPU Riedel, Ashton, bottom center, saved by Flores, Brandon.
DCC substitution: Robinson, Anthony for Ramirez, Jose.

HPU substitution: Warren, Seth for Kehrein, Axel.

HPU substitution: Connelly, Deaven for Colmenares, Julio.

HPU substitution: Mauldin, Ethan for Cancino, Gael.

HPU substitution: Massingill, Dylan for Santos, Obed.

HPU substitution: Narro, Juan for Hernandez, Daniel.

Shot by HPU Massingill, Dylan, bottom center, saved by Flores, Brandon.
Offside against Howard Payne.

HPU substitution: Santamaria, Mikel for Paz, Alexander.

Foul on Warren, Seth.

Shot by DCC Montolla, Brandon, bottom center, saved by Flores, Eduardo.
Offside against Howard Payne.

Foul on Martin, Jacob.

DCC substitution: Fierro, Diego for Robinson, Anthony.

DCC substitution: Dupree, Devon for Hernandez, Adan.

DCC substitution: Martinez, Nicholas for Martin, Jacob.

Foul on Warren, Seth.

HPU substitution: Castro, Vicente for Narro, Juan.

HPU substitution: Iniguez, Sebastian for Hefner, Taylor.

DCC substitution: Viera, Kevin for Becerra-Esparza, Jaime.

DCC substitution: Torres, Nick for Najar, Ivan.

Foul on Martinez, Gerardo.

Offside against Howard Payne.

Shot by HPU Santamaria, Mikel, bottom center, saved by Flores, Brandon.
Corner kick [39:37].

HPU substitution: Hallman, Zachary for Massingill, Dylan.

Shot by HPU Drake, Cristian, bottom left, saved by Flores, Brandon.
Corner kick [44:04].

End of period [45:00].

Start of 2nd period [45:00].

FOR DCC: , #25 Flores, Brandon, #3 Buchanan, William, #8 Becerra-Esparza, Jaime, #7 Martinez, Gerardo, #16
Najar, Ivan, #10 Quinonez, Jesus, #17 Hernandez, Adan, #20 Martin, Jacob, #18 Tramel, Joseph, #13 Robinson,
Anthony, #21 Montolla, Brandon.

FOR HPU: , #1 Flores, Eduardo, #3 Riedel, Ashton, #5 Drake, Cristian, #12 Connelly, Deaven, #9 Paz, Alexander,
#2f4 Mauldin, Ethan, #10 Cancino, Gael, #21 Warren, Seth, #23 Hernandez, Daniel, #26 De Santiago, Oscar, #32
Hefner, Taylor.

HPU substitution: Paz, Alexander for Santamaria, Mikel.
HPU substitution: Cancino, Gael for Hallman, Zachary.

HPU substitution: Hernandez, Daniel for Castro, Vicente.
HPU substitution: Hefner, Taylor for Iniguez, Sebastian.
DCC substitution: Becerra-Esparza, Jaime for Fierro, Diego.
DCC substitution: Najar, Ivan for Viera, Kevin.

DCC substitution: Hernandez, Adan for Torres, Nick.

DCC substitution: Martin, Jacob for Dupree, Devon.

DCC substitution: Robinson, Anthony for Martinez, Nicholas.
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Foul on Cancino, Gael.

HPU substitution: Santamaria, Mikel for Paz, Alexander.

Foul on Najar, Ivan.

Shot by HPU Hernandez, Daniel, out right.

HPU substitution: Colmenares, Julio for Mauldin, Ethan.

HPU substitution: Narro, Juan for Hernandez, Daniel.

Foul on Narro, Juan.

Shot by HPU Santamaria, Mikel, bottom center, saved by Flores, Brandon.

Shot by HPU Colmenares, Julio, out left.

HPU substitution: Massingill, Dylan for Cancino, Gael.

HPU substitution: Kehrein, Axel for Hefner, Taylor.

DCC substitution: Martinez, Nicholas for Becerra-Esparza, Jaime.

Corner kick [64:17].

Corner kick [64:46].

DCC substitution: Callejas, Jeremy for Hernandez, Adan.

HPU substitution: Hernandez, Daniel for Santamaria, Mikel.

Foul on Colmenares, Julio.

GOAL by HPU Colmenares, Julio Assist by Warren, Seth.
Dallas Christian 0, Howard Payne 1

Offside against Howard Payne.

Shot by HPU Hernandez, Daniel, out left.

HPU substitution: Cancino, Gael for Colmenares, Julio.

HPU substitution: Mauldin, Ethan for Massingill, Dylan.

DCC substitution: Becerra-Esparza, Jaime for Quinonez, Jesus.

DCC substitution: Ramirez, Jose for Robinson, Anthony.

Corner kick [71:25].

Shot by HPU Drake, Cristian, out top.

HPU substitution: Hefner, Taylor for Warren, Seth.

DCC substitution: Viera, Kevin for Martin, Jacob.

GOAL by HPU Hefner, Taylor Assist by Cancino, Gael.
Dallas Christian 0, Howard Payne 2

Yellow card on DCC Viera, Kevin.

Shot by HPU Mauldin, Ethan, out top.

Foul on Martinez, Nicholas.

Foul on Callejas, Jeremy.

Foul on Mauldin, Ethan.

Shot by DCC Najar, Ivan, out top.

DCC substitution: Mosley, Nacir for Tramel, Joseph.

Foul on Narro, Juan.

HPU substitution: Santamaria, Mikel for Cancino, Gael.

HPU substitution: Colmenares, Julio for Mauldin, Ethan.

HPU substitution: Massingill, Dylan for Narro, Juan.

DCC substitution: Martin, Jacob for Martinez, Nicholas.

Shot by HPU Colmenares, Julio, out left.

DCC substitution: Quinonez, Jesus for Viera, Kevin.

Shot by HPU Massingill, Dylan, out top.

HPU substitution: Warren, Seth for Kehrein, Axel.

Corner kick [84:57].

GOAL by HPU Massingill, Dylan Assist by Hefner, Taylor.
Dallas Christian 0, Howard Payne 3

DCC substitution: Robinson, Anthony for Buchanan, William.

Foul on Warren, Seth.

Foul on Massingill, Dylan.

Shot by DCC Montolla, Brandon, out top.

Foul on Najar, Ivan.

End of period [90:00].



